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Information is presented in the following format:  
Member Name  

Address (including business name, if provided)  
Office phone number/Fax phone number  

Cell phone number  
Email Address/Website (if available)  

The presence of ** indicates that information for that section is not available.  
 

DIRECTORY  
 
Alvino, Kerry A.    NAPARS 
Collision Analysis Resource, 95 Old Point Road, Newbury, MA 01951  
O:978.363.1557 
c:978.771.4303  
kerryalvino@comcast.net 
 
 
Anderson, Willie G. (Andy)  NAPARS   
2328 Lochinver Lane, Conyers, GA 30094; Piedmont Crash Analysis  
** 
c:770.855.8380  
andyanderson675@bellsouth.net 
 
 
Beach, Michelle    NAPARS 
Michelle Beach Consulting, LLC, 1594 East State Highway CC, Pleasant Hope, MO 65725  
0:417.759.2946  
c:417.425.1353  
michelle@michellebeachconsulting.com 
 
  
Benanti, Stephen R.   NAPARS SOAR 
50 Wood street, Groveland, MA 01834  
O:978.373.8328; F:978.373.8329 
c:508.783.3010  
stephen.benanti@comcast.net / wvw.stephenbenanti.com  
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Blevins, Ronald L.      SOAR 
Blevins Enterprises, Inc., 11201 South Council Road, Oklahoma City, OK 73173-8039  
O:405.641.2163; F405.212.4292 
** 
blevinsent@gmail.com 
 
 
Lynn (Muttart, Dr. Jeffrey W.,) Carangelo 
Crash Safty Research Center, LLC  
210 West High Street, Unit B8, East Hampton, CT 06424-140 
O: 860-848-8782 
* 
Muttartj@gmail.com 
 
 
Chapman, Jordan Alexander 
883 Toms Lake Road, Forest City, NC 28403 
** 
828-429-3916 
Jchapman@rutherfordton.net 
 
 
Dixon, Richard T. "Ricky"  
56 Edgewood Road, Varnville, SC 29944  
** 
** 
scars2@comcast.net 
 
 
Duncan, Aaron L. (Al)   NAPARS    
1602 Highway 246N, Greenwood, SC 29649  
0:864.993.2519  
** 
alduncan2@gmail.com 
 
 
Ginzburg, Gregory  
36 Clive Hills Road, Edison, NJ 08820  
** 
C:732.261.7763  
gginz@usa.net  
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Harms, T. J.     NAPARS 
2018 south Churchill Drive, Nampa, ID 83686  
** 
c:208.202.0747  
tharms696@gmail.com 
 
 
Harris, Harry  
H.G. Harris, PO Box 1140, Mulbarton, 2059, South Africa  
** 
** 
harry@brs-risksolutions.co.za  
 
 
Herzuck, David J.  
5757 Nevada Avenue North, Crystal, MN 55428  
c:952-237-0562  
H:763-531-0123 
dherzuck@comcast.net  
 
 
Karpovich, John—President, John Karpovich, LLC                
5100 Stonegate Dr., N. Myrtle Beach, SC 29582  
O201.644.0700 ext 1/fax 201.644.0701 
c:973.725.9791  
karp@skefc.com;www.skefc.com  
 
 
Kimball, Richard       SOAR 
2184 Edisto Avenue, Charleston, SC 29412  
0:843.708.7588  
** 
richard_kimball@hotmail.com 
  
 
Kwong Lau Kwok    NAPARS 
51 Ubi Ave. 1, #02-25 Paya, Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933  
** 
shaqilah@lkkauto.com 
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Lee, William  
South Carolina Highway Patrol, 3415 East Palmetto Street, Florence, SC 29506  
0:843.519.1346  
C:843.624.0641  
williamlee@scdps.gov  
 
 
Libby, Ralph G. , Ill  
2737 E. Elmwood Drive, Avon Park, FL 33825  
** 
c:207.831.9468  
RGL3secretary@gmail.com  
 
 
Lofgren, Daniel K.  
212 8th Avenue, South, Princeton, MN 55371-0279  
o: 763.441.6505  
C:763.913.4354  
dlofg@aol.com/mvw.lofgrenassociates.com  
 
 
Madenford, Nathan 
700 S Straford Dr., Meridan ID 83686 
** 
208-884-7367 
obrien.reconstruction@comcast.net 
 
 
McAllen, R. Scott  
PO Box 350, Detroit Lakes, MN 56502  
0:218.846.9374  
C:701.552.2073  
rsmcallen@hotmail.com  
 
 
McDonald, Gary J.  
Magnetic North Consulting Services, Inc.,  
** 
C:616.915.1781  
magnorth@netonecom.net  
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McNally, Bruce F.    NAPARS  SOAR 
McNally & Associates, PO Box 310, Rochester, NH 03866  
0:603-335-8000  
C:603-335-7961  
bruce@mcnallyassociates.com  
 
 
Murphy, Peter    NAPARS  SOAR 
1781 Old Keene Road, Athol, MA 01331  
0:978.249.2796  
c:978.337.2441  
iarc@verizon.net  
 
 
O’Brien, James   NAPARS 
4 Fieldcrest Dr., East Bridgewater, MA 02333 
O: 508-944-0864 
Obrien.recondstruction@comcast.net 
 
 
Rohde, Scott  
Rohde and Associates, 33 Brainerd Avenue, Middletown, CT 06457  
0:608.386.7857  
** 
rohdecrash@gmail.com 
 
 
Sanford, David C., Jr.    NAPARS 
54 East Palmer Drive, Palmer, MA 01069  
0:413.209.0735  
H:413.284.0935  
dcs1846@usa.net 
  
 
Taverna, Frank J. , P.E.  
4493 Major Avenue, Waterford, MI 48329  
0:248.930.7701  
** 
Frank.j.taverna@gm.com 
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Thompson, Eino A. (Butch), Jr.   NAPARS 
Collision Analysis, 1 1050 Elliots Way #106. Brookville, FL 34601  
H:352.593.4299  
C:413.822.0247  
reconman1@verizon.net 
  
 
Tirado, Edgar     NAPARS 
Sigma Security Services, 1-30 Luis Munoz Marin Avenue, Urb. Villa Carmen, Caguas, PR 
00725  
O:787.286.2088; F787.286.2066 
c:787.486.1415  
etirado@sssandfc.com  
 
 
Zubrin William    NAPARS  
Boston Police Department, I Schroeder Plaza, Boston, MA 02119  
o: 617.777.8368  
** 
william.zubrin@pd.boston.gov 
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